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Department of Transport and Main Roads Translink 
Regional Offices 

For more information, please contact your local Translink Regional Office of the Department of Transport and Main Roads 

or go to translink.com.au/schooltransport 

Translink SEQ 

Gold Coast 

PO Box 10420 

Southport BC Qld 4215 
Phone: 5585 1857 
Fax: 07 2139 5081 
Email:stgoldcoast@translink.com.au 

Translink Southern 
Toowoomba (Darling Downs) 

PO Box 629 
Toowoomba Qld 4350 
Phone: 4639 0727 
Fax: 07 2139 5072 
Email:toowoomba@translink.com.au 

Translink Central 

Mackay 

PO Box 62 
Mackay Qld 4740 
Phone: 4951 8673 

Fax: 07 2139 5073 
Email:mackay@translink.com.au 

Ipswich 

PO Box 630 
Booval Fair Qld 4304 
Phone: 3813 8613 
Fax: 07 2139 5082 
Email:stipswich@translink.com.au 

Roma (South West) 
PO Box 126 
Roma Qld 4455 
Phone: 4622 9509 
Fax: 07 2139 5116 
Email:roma@translink.com.au 

Rockhampton 

PO Box 5096 
Red Hill 
Rockhampton Qld 4701 
Phone: 4931 1539 
Fax: 07 2139 5062 

Email:rockhampton@translink.com.au 

Carseldine 

GPO Box 1412 
Brisbane Qld 4001 
Phone: 3863 9849 
Fax: 07 2139 5057 
Email:carseldine.st@translink.com.au 

Translink Sunshine Coast/ 

Wide Bay 

Maryborough (Wide Bay Burnett) 
PO Box 371 
Maryborough Qld 4650 
Phone: 4122 6115 
Fax: 07 2139 5064 
Email:maryborough@translink.com.au 

Translink Northern 

Cairns 

PO Box 6542 
Cairns Qld 4870 
Phone: 4045 7099 
Fax: 07 2139 5042 
Email:cairns@translink.com.au 

Sunshine Coast 

PO Box 111 
Mooloolaba Qld 4557 
Phone: 5452 1800 
Fax: 07 2139 5076 
Email:maroochydore.st@translink.com.au 

Townsville 

PO Box 1089 
Townsville Qld 4810 
Phone: 4758 7544 
Fax: 07 2139 5072 
Email:pttownsville@translink.com.au 


